
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER, SRINAGAR 
 
 

EXTENSION / CORRIGENDUM 
FOR NIT ISSUED FOR PULSE POLIO ITEMS 

 
 

Due to typographical error, the website address shown in the tender Notice 
NIT No. CMO/ S/ Acctt/ 2017-18/ 5279-80 dated: 06.01.2017 as 
www.kashmihealth.org may be read as www.kashmirhealth.org.  Besides the date 
of publication of the NIT has wrongly been shown as “by 13.01.2018 in the 
endorsement of the tender notice, which has created confusion among 
stakeholders.  

 
Therefore, in view of the above, the date of receipt of tenders published in 

various News Papers on different dates is hereby extended upto 13.01.2018 (upto 
04.00 P.M). 

 
All other terms & conditions of the above NIT issued under endorsement 

No.CMO/S/Acctt/2017-18/5279-80 dated: 06.01.2017 shall remain same and 
unchanged.  The tenders will be opened on next working day at 12.00 p.m.   

 
The details of the Tender Notice can be seen and downloaded from the 

official website www.kashmirhealth.org  
 

 
           

Chief Medical Officer  
Srinagar. 

 
No: CMO/S/Acctts/2017-18/5378-81           Dated:-   11.01.2018 
 
Copy to the:- 
1. Director Family Welfare & MCJ, J&K for information. 
2. Director Health Services Kashmir for information. 
3. Joint Director, Information Department, Kashmir (email address 

infkadvt@gmail.com ) for publication of above Notice in two leading News 
papers of the Valley. 

4. I/C official website, RFPTC for uploading of above Extension Notice in the 
official website www.kashmirhealth.org. 

http://www.kashmihealth.org/
http://www.kashmirhealth.org/
http://www.kashmirhealth.org/
mailto:infkadvt@gmail.com
http://www.kashmirhealth.org/

